This table was published on 3/20/20.

Congressional Candidate Table 11g

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Debts Owed
as of December 31, 2019

Candidate Name
ISSA, DARRELL
GREENE, MARJORIE TAYLOR MRS.
UNTERMAN, RENEE
COLEMAN, JEFF
EKSTROM, CHRIS
OBERNOLTE, JAY
CARL, JERRY LEE, JR
HARRIS HOSS, FELICIA
FIGLESTHALER, WILLIAM MATTHEW MD
CLIFFORD, BILL DR
CHAPARALA, SUNEETHA
DEMAIO, CARL
MANNING, KATHY
BUCHWALD, DAVID
EISEN, JOSH
MCCLAIN, LISA
HOMRICH, LYNNE
THOMAS, ALLEN
MCCORMICK, RICHARD DEAN DR.
MOORE, FELIX BARRY
CRUMPACKER, JIMMY
O'CONNELL, FORD
DUNCAN, DARREN
KARINSHAK, ZAHRA S.
SWANN, RENEE
PROFIT, JOSEPH REV.
MANN, TRACEY ROBERT
ROUSE, ERIC S
DIETZEN, CHUCK DR.
WILSKE, LARRY A MR.
LAMBERT, DOUGLAS WESTLEY Il
SEVERSON, DANIEL MARK
CAMPA-NAJJAR, AMMAR
GONSALVES, MARK
BENTZ, CLIFF
ROSENDALE, MATT MR.
MAES, DESI
BROUN, PAUL
BENNETT, LYNDA
HENDERSON, BETH ELAINE
WITT, KATIE
GONZALES, ERNEST ANTHONY TONY I
ARREDONDO-LYNCH, ALMA D.D.S
SUTTON, TRENT GREGORY
DE LUCA, FRANCIS X.
FAIRCLOTH, JAMES DAVID
HARVEY, ERWIN LEE SR
VESSALI, ELIANOR-AZARAK
WU, BRIANNA
SAPP, JUDSON

State District

CA
GA
GA
AL
TX
CA
AL
TX
FL
KS
TX
CA
NC
NY
NY
Mi
GA
NC
GA
AL
OR
FL
IL
GA
TX
GA
KS
NC
IN
CA
AL
FL
CA
GA
OR
MT
TX
GA
NC
IN
uT
TX
TX
TX
NC
TX
TX
TX
MA
FL

50
14
07
02
13
08
01
22
19
01
24
50
06
17
17
10
07
03
07
02
02
19
15
07
17
6
1
3
5
50
1
19
50
7
2
0
24
9
11
5
1
23
23
17
3
11
13
17
8
3

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Debts Owed

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

$1,200,000
$700,000
$602,841
$511,172
$500,000
$467,051
$455,000
$410,770
$410,000
$343,500
$321,760
$260,881
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$235,400
$217,000
$216,850
$200,990
$200,000
$175,000
$165,136
$155,810
$153,000
$152,016
$131,740
$120,000
$115,232
$110,000
$101,500
$100,556
$100,000
$100,000
$97,831
$89,263
$87,993
$80,000
$79,600
$70,000
$65,000
$60,097
$60,000
$59,876
$52,194
$50,000
$50,000
$49,000
$46,367
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