Congressional Candidate Table 11g

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Debts Owed

as of December 31, 2019

					Incumbent/	
Rank	Candidate Name	State	District	Party	Challenger/Open	Debts Owed
1	ISSA, DARRELL	CA	50	Republican Party	Open	\$1,200,000
2	GREENE, MARJORIE TAYLOR MRS.	GA	14	Republican Party	Open	\$700,000
3	UNTERMAN, RENEE	GA	07	Republican Party	Open	\$602,841
4	COLEMAN, JEFF	AL	02	Republican Party	Open	\$511,172
5	EKSTROM, CHRIS	ТΧ	13	Republican Party	Open	\$500,000
6	OBERNOLTE, JAY	CA	08	Republican Party	Open	\$467,051
7	CARL, JERRY LEE, JR	AL	01	Republican Party	Open	\$455,000
8	HARRIS HOSS, FELICIA	ТΧ	22	Republican Party	Open	\$410,770
9	FIGLESTHALER, WILLIAM MATTHEW MD	FL	19	Republican Party	Open	\$410,000
10	CLIFFORD, BILL DR	KS	01	Republican Party	Open	\$343,500
11	CHAPARALA, SUNEETHA	ТΧ	24	Republican Party	Open	\$321,760
12	DEMAIO, CARL	CA	50	Republican Party	Open	\$260,881
13	MANNING, KATHY	NC	06	Democratic Party	Open	\$250,000
14	BUCHWALD, DAVID	NY		Democratic Party	Open	\$250,000
15	EISEN, JOSH	NY	17	Republican Party	Open	\$250,000
16	MCCLAIN, LISA	MI	10	Republican Party	Open	\$250,000
17	HOMRICH, LYNNE	GA	07	Republican Party	Open	\$250,000
18	THOMAS, ALLEN	NC	03	Democratic Party	Open	\$235,400
19	MCCORMICK, RICHARD DEAN DR.	GA	07	Republican Party	Open	\$217,000
20	MOORE, FELIX BARRY	AL	02	Republican Party	Open	\$216,850
21	CRUMPACKER, JIMMY	OR	02	Republican Party	Open	\$200,990
22	O'CONNELL, FORD	FL	19	Republican Party	Open	\$200,000
23	DUNCAN, DARREN	IL	15	Republican Party	Open	\$175,000
24	KARINSHAK, ZAHRA S.	GA		Democratic Party	Open	\$165,136
25	SWANN, RENEE	ТΧ	17	Republican Party	Open	\$155,810
26	PROFIT, JOSEPH REV.	GA	6	Republican Party	Open	\$153,000
27	MANN, TRACEY ROBERT	KS	1	Republican Party	Open	\$152,016
28	ROUSE, ERIC S	NC	3	Republican Party	Open	\$131,740
29	DIETZEN, CHUCK DR.	IN	5	Republican Party	Open	\$120,000
30	WILSKE, LARRY A MR.	CA	50	Republican Party	Open	\$115,232
31	LAMBERT, DOUGLAS WESTLEY III	AL	1	Republican Party	Open	\$110,000
32	SEVERSON, DANIEL MARK	FL	19	Republican Party	Open	\$101,500
33	CAMPA-NAJJAR, AMMAR	CA		Democratic Party	Open	\$100,556
34	GONSALVES, MARK	GA	7	Republican Party	Open	\$100,000
35	BENTZ, CLIFF	OR	2	Republican Party	Open	\$100,000
36	ROSENDALE, MATT MR.	MT		Republican Party	Open	\$97,831
37	MAES, DESI	TX	24	Republican Party	Open	\$89,263
38	BROUN, PAUL	GA	9	Republican Party	Open	\$87,993
39	BENNETT, LYNDA	NC	11	Republican Party	Open	\$80,000
40	HENDERSON, BETH ELAINE	IN	5	Republican Party	Open	\$79,600
41	WITT, KATIE	UT	1	Republican Party	Open	\$70,000
42	GONZALES, ERNEST ANTHONY TONY II	TX	23	Republican Party	Open	\$65,000
43	ARREDONDO-LYNCH, ALMA D.D.S	TX	23	Republican Party	Open	\$60,097
44	SUTTON, TRENT GREGORY	TX	17	Republican Party	Open	\$60,000
45	DE LUCA, FRANCIS X.	NC	3	Republican Party	Open	\$59,876
46	FAIRCLOTH, JAMES DAVID	TX	11	Republican Party	Open	\$52,194
47	HARVEY, ERWIN LEE SR	TX	13	Republican Party	Open	\$50,000
48	VESSALI, ELIANOR-AZARAK	TX	17	Republican Party	Open	\$50,000
49	WU, BRIANNA	MA	8	Democratic Party	Open	\$49,000
50	SAPP, JUDSON	FL	3	Republican Party	Open	\$46,367